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Crematoria in England, Wales, Scotland, Northern & Republic of Ireland, Isle of Man & The Channel Islands by year of opening

C =ICCM Corporate member
CM = ICCM Charter for the Bereaved member

Crematoria built = 331 - Replacements (13) Closure (1)

® = ICCM Metals recycling member
Maximum acceptable coffin width (inches)

Bracketed figure in Cremation Authority column denotes number (ascending) owned/operated by the Cremation Authority
NB : There are two crematoria named ‘Woodlands’ and two named ‘The Vale’.

Name

Woking
Manchester
Glasgow

Anfield

Darlington

Hull (Chanterlands)
Leicester (Gilroes)

replaced - see 1961
replaced — see 1961

Golders Green
Birmingham (Perry Barr)
City of London

Sheffield (City Road)
Bradford (Scholemoor)

replaced - see 1971

Leeds (Lawnswood)
Lambeth (West Norwood)
Hendon (Holders Hill)
Glyntaff

Ipswich

Warriston

Foulon Vale (Guernsey)
Arnos Vale - closed 1998
Brighton (Woodvale)
Nottingham (Wilford Hill)
Southampton replaced - see 1973
Reading (Caversham)

Plymouth (Efford)

Stockport

Landican (Birkenhead)

Newcastle (West Road)

Blackpool (Carleton)

Charing

South London (Streatham Vale)

Harroagte (Stonefall)

Dundee

Croydon

Islington

St Marylebone

Norwich (St Faith)

Birmingham (Lodge Hill)

Cambridge (Huntingdon Road)

Bournemouth

Cremation Authority

London Cremation Co. plc (1)

The Manchester Crematorium Company Ltd
The Scottish Cremation Society Ltd
Liverpool City Council (1)

Leicester City Council
London Cremation Co. plc (2)
Dignity (1)

Sheffield City Council (1)

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council (1)
Leeds City Council (1)

London Borough of Lambeth (1)

London Borough of Barnet

Rhonnda Cynon Taf Council

Ipswich Borough Council

Edinburgh Crematorium Ltd (1)

States of Guernsey

Brighton & Hove City Council
Nottingham City Council

Reading Borough Council

Plymouth City Council (1)

Dignity (2)

Wirral Metropolitan Borough Council
Newcastle City Council

Blackpool Council

Westerleigh Group (1)

Dignity (3)

Harrogate Borough Council

Dignity (4)

London Borough of Croydon
Camden & Islington LB Councils
London Cremation Co. plc (3)
Dignity (5)

Birmingham City Council (1)
Cambridge City Council
Bournemouth Christchurch & Poole Council

Location

Woking GU21 8TJ
Manchester M21 7GZ
Glasgow G23 5AA
Liverpool L4 2SL

Leicester LE3 9QG
London NW11 7NL
Birmingham B24 2LR

Sheffield S2 1GD
Bradford BD7 2PS
Leeds LS16 6AH
London SE27 9JU
London NW7 INB
Pontypridd CF37 4BE
Ipswich IP4 2TQ
Edinburgh EH7 4HW
St Peter Port

Brighton BN2 3QB
West Bridgford NG2 7FE

Reading RG4 5LP
Plymouth PL3 6NG
Stockport SK2 6LS
Birkenhead CH49 5LW
Newcastle upon Tyne NE5 2JL
Blackpool FY6 7QS
Charing TN27 OEB
London SW16 5JG
Harrogate HG3 1DE
Dundee DD3 8SD
Croydon CR9 3AT
London N2 9AG
London N2 ORZ
Norwich NR10 3LF
Birmingham B29 5AA
Cambridge CB3 0JJ
Bournemouth BH8 9HX

Tel No:

01483 472 197
0161 881 5269
0141 946 2895
0151 233 3004

0116 299 5522
0208 455 2374
0121 344 7880

0114 239 6068
01274 433 900
0113 267 3188
0207 926 7999
0208 359 3370
01443 402 810
01473 433 580
0131 552 3020
01481 720 595

01273 604 020
0115 915 2340

0118 937 2200
01752 306 104
0161 480 5221
0151 677 2361
0191 211 6940
01253 882 541
01233 712 443
0208 679 4164
01423 883 523
01382 827 259
0208 684 3877
0207 527 8300
0208 343 2233
01603 897 727
0121 472 1575
01954 780 681
01202 526 238

Email
admin.wk@londoncremation.co.uk
robert.barr@manchestercrematorium.co.uk

info@glasgowcrematorium.com
cemeteriesandcrematoria@liverpool.gov.uk

cemeteries@leicester.gov.uk
admin. thelcc.co.uk

birmingham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk

bereavement.services@sheffield.gov.uk
bereavement.services@bradford.gov.uk
cems.crems@leeds.gov.uk
bereavementservices@lambeth.gov.uk
helen.webb@barnet.gov.uk
janet.lewis@rctcbc.gov.uk
bereavementservices@ipswich.gov.uk
warriston@edinburghcrematorium.com
nigel.lesauvage@gov.gg

woodvale@brighton-hove.gov.uk
cemeteries@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

cem.crem@reading.gov.uk
cemeteries@plymouth.gov.uk
stockport.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
landicancemetery@wirral.gov.uk
bereavementservices@newcastle.gov.uk
crematorium@blackpool.gov.uk
info@charing-crematorium.co.uk
southlondon.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
bereavement@harrogate.gov.uk
dundee.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
bereavement@croydon.gov.uk
islingtoncamdemcemeteries@islington.gov.uk
admin.stm@thelcc.co.uk
stfaith.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
Lodge HillCem&Crem@birmingham.gov.uk
bereavementservices@cambridge.gov.uk
crematorium@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
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31
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https://www.thelondoncremation.co.uk/woking-crematorium/
https://manchestercrematorium.co.uk/
https://glasgowcrematorium.co.uk/
https://liverpool.gov.uk/births-marriage-deaths/deaths/burials-and-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematoria/anfield-cemetery-and-crematorium/
https://www.leicester.gov.uk/your-community/births-marriages-and-deaths/funerals-burials-and-cremations/cemeteries/gilroes-cemetery/
mailto:cemeteries@leicester.gov.uk
https://www.thelondoncremation.co.uk/golders-green-crematorium/
mailto:admin.gg@thelcc.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/birmingham-crematorium/
mailto:birmingham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/home/births-deaths-marriages/cremation-crematoria
mailto:bereavement.services@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/environmental-health-and-pollution/pollution/crematoria/
mailto:bereavement.services@bradford.gov.uk
https://www.leeds.gov.uk/residents/births-deaths-and-marriages/death/bereavement-services/find-cemeteries-and-crematoria
mailto:cems.crems@leeds.gov.uk
https://www.lambeth.gov.uk/places/west-norwood-crematorium-and-cemetery
mailto:bereavementservices@lambeth.gov.uk
https://www.barnet.gov.uk/births-deaths-and-marriages/deaths/hendon-cemetery-and-crematorium
mailto:helen.webb@barnet.gov.uk
https://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/EN/Resident/BirthsMarriagesandDeaths/Deaths/Cremations.aspx
https://www.ipswichcemetery.co.uk/
mailto:bereavementservices@ipswich.gov.uk
https://www.edinburghcrematorium.com/warriston-crematorium/
mailto:warriston@edinburghcrematorium.com
mailto:nigel.lesauvage@gov.gg
https://arnosvale.org.uk/
https://new.brighton-hove.gov.uk/births-deaths-marriages-civil-partnership-and-citizenship/deaths/woodvale-crematorium
mailto:woodvale@brighton-hove.gov.uk
https://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/information-for-residents/births-deaths-marriages/deaths-and-stillbirths/cemeteries-crematorium-burial-grounds/
mailto:cemeteries@nottinghamcity.gov.uk
https://www.reading.gov.uk/crematoriumandcemeteries
https://www.plymouth.gov.uk/birthsmarriagesanddeaths/deaths/burialandcremation/cemeteriesandcrematoria
mailto:cemeteries@plymouth.gov.uk
http://www.stockportcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:stockport.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.wirral.gov.uk/births-deaths-and-marriages/deaths/burials-and-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematoria/landican
mailto:landicancemetery@wirral.gov.uk
https://www.newcastle.gov.uk/services/births-deaths-and-marriages/bereavement-services/west-road-crematorium
https://www.blackpool.gov.uk/Residents/Life-events/Cemeteries-and-crematorium/Carleton-cemetery.aspx
mailto:crematorium@blackpool.gov.uk
https://www.charing-crematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@charing-crematorium.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/south-london-crematorium/
mailto:southlondon.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.harrogate.gov.uk/directory_record/87/stonefall_cemetery_and_crematorium
mailto:bereavement@harrogate.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/dundee-crematorium/
mailto:dundee.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://new.croydon.gov.uk/births-deaths-marriages-and-citizenship/death-and-bereavement/croydon-crematorium
mailto:bereavement@croydon.gov.uk
https://iccslondon.co.uk/the-sites/islington-crematorium/
mailto:islingtoncamdemcemeteries@islington.gov.uk
https://www.thelondoncremation.co.uk/st-marylebone-crematorium/
mailto:admin.stm@thelcc.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/norwich-st-faith-crematorium/
mailto:stfaith.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.birmingham.gov.uk/directory_record/456/lodge_hill_cemetery_and_crematorium
mailto:Lodge_HillCem&Crem@birmingham.gov.uk
https://bereavement.cambridge.gov.uk/crematorium/
mailto:bereavementservices@cambridge.gov.uk
https://www.bournemouth.gov.uk/BirthsDeathsMarriages/CemeteriesCrematoriums/bournemouth-crematorium/BournemouthCrematorium.aspx
mailto:crematorium@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
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1938 Cheltenham

1938 Enfield

1938 Putney Vale

1938 Rochdale

1938 Leeds (Cottingley Hall)
1938 Paisley (Woodside)
1938 Aberdeen

1939 Weymouth

1939 Honor Oak

replaced - see 2019

replaced - see 1975

1939 West London (Kensal Green)

1939 Mortlake

1939 Oxford

1939 Seafield

1940 Kettering

1940 Northampton (Counties)

1940 Stoke-on-Trent (Carmountside)

1941 Brighton (The Downs)
1943 Coventry (Canley)
1951 Sunderland

1952 Kingston

1952 Middleton

1952 Birmingham (Yardley)
1952 Skipton (Waltonwrays)
1953 Southend

1953 Gloucester

1953 Dukinfield

1953 Oldham (Hollinwood)
1953 Cardiff (Thornhill)
1954 Stranton Grange
1954 Great Grimsby

1954 East London

1954 South West Middlesex
1954 Overdale

1954 Wolverhampton
1955 Manor Park

1955 Peel Green

1955 Wigan

1955 Hastings

1955 Nab Wood

1955 Walsall (Streetly)
1955 Daldowie

1955 Bedford

1956 Penmount

1956 Carlisle

1956 Markeaton

1956 Torbay

1956 Barham

1956 Hawkinge

1956 Accrington

replaced - see 1984

replaced - see 1995

Dignity (6)

London Borough of Wandsworth
Rochdale Borough Council (1)
Leeds City Council (2)

Paisley Cemetery Company Ltd

Dorset Council

London Borough of Southwark
General Cemetery Company Ltd
Mortlake Crematorium Board
Dignity (7)

Edinburgh Crematorium Ltd (2)
Kettering Borough Council

Dignity (8)

Stoke-on-Trent City Council
Dignity (9)

Coventry City Council

Sunderland City Council

Royal Borough of Kingston
Rochdale Borough Council (2)
Birmingham City Council (2)
Craven District Council
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council
Gloucester City Council

Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council
Oldham Council

City of Cardiff Council

Hartlepool Borough Council

North East Lincolnshire Council
Dignity (10)

South West Middlesex Crematorium Board
Bolton Council

Wolverhampton City Council
Manor Park Cemetery Company Ltd
Salford City Council (1)

Wigan Council

Hastings Borough Council

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council (2)

Glasgow City Council (1)

Cornwall Council

Carlisle City Council
Derby City Council
Westerleigh Group (2)
Westerleigh Group (3)
Dignity (11)

Hyndburn Borough Council

Enfield EN1 4DS
London SW15 3DZ
Rochdale OL11 4DG
Leeds LS11 OEU
Paisley PA1 2NP

Weymouth DT4 ORR
London SE23 3RD
London W104RA
Richmond TW9 4EN
Headington OX3 9RZ
Edinburgh EH6 7LD
Kettering NN16 8XE
Northampton NN4 9RN
Stoke-on-Trent ST2 7AB
Brighton BN2 3PL
Coventry CV4 7DF
Sunderland SR4 5SU
Kingston KT1 3EZ
Middleton M24 2NH
Birmingham B25 8NA
Skipton BD23 8BT
Southend-on-Sea SS2 5PX
Gloucester GL4 4PA
Dukinfield SK16 4EP
Oldham OL8 3LU
Cardiff CF14 9UA
Hartlepool TS25 5DD
Great Grimsby DN32 0BA
London E13 OHB
Feltham TW13 5JH
Bolton BL1 5BU
Bushbury WV10 8JR
London E7 ONP
Eccles M30 7LW
Wigan WN3 4NN
Hastings TN34 2AE
Shipley BD18 4BG

Glasgow G71 7RU

Truro TR4 9AA
Carlisle CA2 6AT
Derby DE22 4NH
Torquay TQ2 7QG
Barham CT4 6QU
Folkestone CT16 7AG
Accrington BB5 6HA

0208 363 8324
0208 788 2113
01706 645 219
0113 267 3188
0141 889 2260

01305 786 984
0207 525 5600
0208 969 0152
0208 876 8056
01865 351 010
0131 554 3496
01536 525 722
01604 859 087
01782 235 050
01273 601 601
02476 785 486
0191 565 8131
0208 546 4462
0161 643 4321
0121 708 1831
01756 796 118
01702 603 908
01452 396 902
0161 330 1901
0161 681 1312
029 2054 4820
01429 274 517
01472 324 869
0207 476 5109
0208 894 9001
01204 334 499
01902 556 070
0208 534 1486
0161 686 7290
01942 866 455
01424 451 057
01535 618 245

0141 771 1004

01872 272 871
01228 817 390
01332 341 012
01803 327 768
01227 831 351
01303 892 215
01254 232 933

enfield.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
bereavement@enablelc.or
bereavement.services@rochdale.gov.uk
cems.crems@leeds.gov.uk
office@woodsidecrematoria.co.uk

crem@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
environment@southwark.gov.uk
enquiries@kensalgreencemetery.com
info@mortlakecrematorium.org
oxford.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
seafield@edinburghcrematorium.com
bereavementservices@Kkettering.gov.uk
counties.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
bereavement.care@stoke.gov.uk
thedowns.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
bereavement.services@coventry.gov.uk
karen.lounton@sunderland.gov.uk
howard.greenoff@rbk.kingston.gov.uk
bereavement.services@rochdale.gov.uk
YardleyCem&Crem@birmingham.gov.uk
bereavementservices@cravendc.gov.uk
bereavementservices@southend.gov.uk
crematorium@gloucester.gov.uk
michael.gurney@tameside.gov.uk
jayne.murphy@oldham.gov.uk
ThornhillReception@cardiff.gov.uk
cemeteries@bhartlepool.gov.uk
lisa.logan@nelincs.gov.uk
eastlondoncrematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
enquiries@swmcrematorium.gov.uk
john.white@bolton.gov.uk

bereavement.services@wolverhampton.gov.uk

jan@mpark.co.uk
agecroft.cemetery@salford.gov.uk
bereavementservices@wigan.gov.uk
cemandcrem@hastings.gov.uk
antonio.smith@bradford.gov.uk

bereavement.services@Is.glasgow.gov.uk

penmount-info@cornwall.gov.uk
bereavement@carlisle.gov.uk
bereavement@derby.gov.uk
info@torquaycrematorium.co.uk
info@barham-crematorium.co.uk
hawkinge.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk

cemeteries@hyndburnbc.gov.uk
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https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/enfield-crematorium/
mailto:enfield.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.wandsworth.gov.uk/leisure-and-culture/parks-and-open-spaces/cemeteries-in-the-borough/putney-vale-cemetery-and-crematorium/
mailto:bereavement@enablelc.org
http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/births-deaths-and-marriages/arranging-a-funeral/Pages/cemeteries-and-crematoria.aspx
mailto:bereavement.services@rochdale.gov.uk
https://www.leeds.gov.uk/residents/births-deaths-and-marriages/death/bereavement-services/find-cemeteries-and-crematoria
mailto:cems.crems@leeds.gov.uk
https://paisleycemetery.co.uk/
mailto:office@woodsidecrematoria.co.uk
https://news.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/weymouth-crematorium/
mailto:crem@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.southwark.gov.uk/births-deaths-marriage-and-citizenship/deaths-funerals-and-cremations/burials-and-cremations
https://www.kensalgreencemetery.com/crematorium/
mailto:enquiries@kensalgreencemetery.com
https://www.mortlakecrematorium.org/
mailto:info@mortlakecrematorium.org
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/oxford-crematorium/
mailto:oxford.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.edinburghcrematorium.com/seafield-crematorium/
mailto:seafield@edinburghcrematorium.com
https://www.kettering.gov.uk/info/20020/crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@kettering.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/counties-crematorium/
mailto:counties.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.stoke.gov.uk/directory_record/331340/carmountside_cemetery_and_crematorium
mailto:bereavement.care@stoke.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/the-downs-crematorium/
mailto:thedowns.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.coventry.gov.uk/directory_record/28/canley_garden_cemetery_and_crematorium
mailto:bereavement.services@coventry.gov.uk
https://www.sunderland.gov.uk/article/13140/Sunderland-Crematorium
mailto:karen.lounton@sunderland.gov.uk
https://www.kingston.gov.uk/info/200133/deaths/1618/making_funeral_arrangements/4
mailto:howard.greenoff@rbk.kingston.gov.uk
http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/leisure-and-culture/parks-and-countryside/parks-and-open-spaces/Pages/middleton-boarshaw-cemetery.aspx
mailto:bereavement.services@rochdale.gov.uk
https://www.birmingham.gov.uk/directory_record/462/yardley_cemetery_and_crematorium
mailto:YardleyCem&Crem@birmingham.gov.uk
https://www.cravendc.gov.uk/bereavement-services/crematorium-chapel-and-remembrance-chapel/
mailto:bereavementservices@cravendc.gov.uk
https://www.southend.gov.uk/directory-record/280/sutton_road_cemetery_and_southend_crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@southend.gov.uk
https://www.gloucester.gov.uk/community-living/cemeteries-crematorium/cemetery-crematorium-services/
https://www.tameside.gov.uk/bereavement#t2
mailto:michael.gurney@tameside.gov.uk
https://www.oldham.gov.uk/info/200388/cemeteries_graves_and_memorials/641/cemeteries
mailto:jayne.murphy@oldham.gov.uk
https://cardiffbereavement.co.uk/thornhill-cemetery/
mailto:ThornhillReception@cardiff.gov.uk
https://www.hartlepool.gov.uk/info/20019/burials_and_cremations/109/crematorium
mailto:cemeteries@hartlepool.gov.uk
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/births-marriages-and-deaths/bereavement-services/crematorium/
mailto:lisa.logan@nelincs.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/east-london-crematorium/
mailto:eastlondoncrematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.swmcrematorium.gov.uk/
mailto:enquiries@swmcrematorium.gov.uk
https://www.bolton.gov.uk/burials-cremations/overdale-crematorium
mailto:john.white@bolton.gov.uk
https://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/births-marriages-and-deaths/cemeteries-crematoria-and-memorials
mailto:bereavement.services@wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.mpark.co.uk/
mailto:jan@mpark.co.uk
https://www.salford.gov.uk/births-marriages-and-deaths/cemeteries-and-crematoria/peel-green-cemetery-and-crematorium/
mailto:agecroft.cemetery@salford.gov.uk
https://www.wigan.gov.uk/Resident/Births-Marriage-Deaths/Deaths/Funerals/Burial-and-cremations/Cremations.aspx
mailto:bereavementservices@wigan.gov.uk
https://www.hastings.gov.uk/cemetery-crematorium/
mailto:cemandcrem@hastings.gov.uk
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/environmental-health-and-pollution/pollution/crematoria/
mailto:antonio.smith@bradford.gov.uk
https://www.glasgow.gov.uk/bereavement
mailto:bereavement.services@ls.glasgow.gov.uk
https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/advice-and-benefits/deaths-funerals-and-cremations/penmount-crematorium/
mailto:penmount-info@cornwall.gov.uk
https://www.carlisle.gov.uk/Residents/deaths-funerals-cremations
mailto:bereavement@carlisle.gov.uk
https://www.derby.gov.uk/community-and-living/deaths-funerals-and-cremations/cremations/
mailto:bereavement@derby.gov.uk
https://www.torquaycrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@torquaycrematorium.co.uk
https://www.barham-crematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@barham-crematorium.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/hawkinge-crematorium/
mailto:hawkinge.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.hyndburnbc.gov.uk/accrington-crematorium-2/
mailto:cemeteries@hyndburnbc.gov.uk
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1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1960
1960
1960
1960
1960
1960
1960

Pleasington
Beckenham
Eltham
Hither Green
Blyth
Surrey & Sussex
Park Wood
Hereford replaced - see 2009
Swansea

Nuneaton (Heart of England) replaced - see 1995
Canford

Colchester

South Essex

New Southgate

Agecroft

Birtley

Craigton

Colwyn Bay

Peterborough

Crewe

Portchester

Kent & Sussex

Burnley

Lytham Park

Lambeth

North East Surrey

Breakspear

Emstrey

Robin Hood

Huddersfield

Widnes

Chesterfield & District

West Herts

Medway

Altrincham

Blackley

Southport

Tynemouth

Pontefract

Rawdon

Greenock

Kircaldy

The Vale

Macclesfield

Durham

The Park

Loughborough

Mansfield

Eastbourne

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council
Dignity (12)

Royal Borough of Greenwich

London Borough of Lewisham
Northumberland County Council

Dignity (13)

Calderdale Council

Swansea Council

Bristol City Council (1)

Colchester Borough Council

London Borough of Havering

Westerleigh Group (4)

Salford City Council (2)

Gateshead Council (1)

Dignity (14)

Conwy County Borough Council
Peterborough City Council

Cheshire East Council (1)

Portchester Crematorium Joint Committee
Tunbridge Wells Borough Council

Burnley Borough Council

Fylde Borough Council

London Borough of Lambeth (2)

North East Surrey Crematorium Board
London Borough of Hillingdon

Dignity (15)

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council (1)
Kirklees Council (1)

Halton Borough Council

Chesterfield Borough Council

West Hertfordshire Joint Crematorium Committee
Medway Council

Trafford Council

Manchester City Council

Sefton Council (1)

North Tyneside Council (1)

W akefield Council (1)

Leeds City Council (3)

Inverclyde Council

Fife Council (1)

Luton Borough Council

Cheshire East Council (2)

Central Durham Crematorium Joint Committee
Rushmoor Borough Council

Dignity (16)

Mansfield and District Crematorium Joint Committee

Eastbourne Borough Council

Blackburn BB2 6AF
Beckenham BR3 4TD
Eltham SE9 2AZ
London SE6 1TP
Blyth NE24 557
Crawley RH10 3NQ
Elland HX5 9HZ

Morriston SA6 6BY

Bristol BS9 3PQ
Colchester CO2 8RU
Upminster RM14 2UY
London N11 1JJ

Salford M27 8SS

Birtley DH3 1PQ
Glasgow G52 2DB
Colwyn Bay LL28 4YL
Peterborough PE6 7JE
Crewe CW1 2NA
Fareham PO16 8NE
Tunbridge Wells TN2 533
Burnley BB11 5QD
Lytham St Annes FY8 4AB
London SW17 OBY
Morden SM4 4NU
Ruislip HA4 7SJ
Shrewsbury SY2 6PS
Solihull B90 3NL
Huddersfield HD2 2JF
Widnes WA8 9EE
Chesterfield S43 1AU
Garston WD25 0JS
Chatham ME5 9QU
Altrincham WA14 5RH
Manchester M9 8JP
Southport PR8 5JQ
North Shields NE29 9NJ
Pontefract WF8 4HA
Rawdon LS19 6JP
Greenock PA16 8UG
Kirkcaldy KY2 6HO
Luton LU2 8DD
Macclesfield SK10 3BU
Durham DH1 3TQ
Aldershot GU12 4BP
Loughborough LE11 2AF
Mansfield NG18 5BJ
Eastbourne BN23 8AE

01254 201 301
0208 658 8775
0208 850 7046
0208 314 9633
01670 352 107
01293 882 345
01422 372 293

01792 771 008

0117 903 8280
01206 282 950
01708 434 433
0208 361 1713
0161 686 7290
0191 433 3815
0141 882 3893
01492 577 730
01733 262 639
01270 685 545
01329 822 533
01892 523 984
01282 454 154
01253 735 429
0208 672 6342
0208 337 4835
01895 556 560
01743 237 900
0121 709 7009
01484 223 683
0151 511 8097
01246 345 888
01923 673 285
01634 337 744
0161 928 7771
0161 227 3201
01704 533 443
0191 643 6070
01977 723 455
0113 250 2904
01475 715 658
01592 583 524
01582 723 700
01625 383 948
0191 384 8677
01252 321 653
01509 230 240
01623 621 811
01323 761 093

nicola.ward@blackburn.gov.uk
beckenham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
eltham.crematorium@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
bereavement@lewisham.gov.uk
stephen.kelly@northumberland.gov.uk
surrey_sussex.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
parkwood.crematorium@callerdale.gov.uk

bereavementservices@swansea.gov.uk

cems.crems@bristol.gov.uk
penny.stynes@colchester.gov.uk
cemeteries@havering.gov.uk
info@newsouthgatecemetery.co.uk
agecroft.cemetery@salford.gov.uk
cemeteriesandcrematoria@gateshead.gov.uk
craigton.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
erf@conwy.gov.uk
crematorium@peterborough.gov.uk
bereavementservices@orbitas.co.uk
info@portchestercrematorium.org
bereavement@tunbridgewells.gov.uk
bereavementservices@burnley.gov.uk
cemcrem@fylde.gov.uk
bereavementservices@lambeth.gov.uk
nesc.office@enablelc.org
bcrematorium@hillingdon.gov.uk
emstrey.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
robinhoodcemetery@solihull.gov.uk
huddersfield.crematorium@kirkless.gov.uk

hdl@halton.gov.uk
bereavement.services@chesterfield.gov.uk
postmaster@westhertscrem.org
paul.edwards@medway.gov.uk
altrincham.crematorium@trafford.gov.uk
d.lunn@manchester.gov.uk
southport.crematorium@sefton.gov.uk
andrea.taylor@northtyneside.gov.uk

ber itservic 1.gov.uk

cems.crems@leeds.gov.uk
burial.grounds@inverclyde.gov.uk
liz.murphy@fife.qov.uk
crematorium@Iuton.gov.uk
bereavementservices@orbitas.co.uk
durhamcrem@durham.gov.uk
bereavementservices@rushmoor.gov.uk
loughborough.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk

crematorium@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk
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https://www.blackburn.gov.uk/cemeteries-and-crematoriums/pleasington-crematorium
mailto:nicola.ward@blackburn.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/beckenham-crematorium/
mailto:beckenham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/info/200144/deaths/412/eltham_crematorium
mailto:eltham.crematorium@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
https://lewisham.gov.uk/organizations/hither-green-crematorium
mailto:bereavement@lewisham.gov.uk
https://www.northumberland.gov.uk/Registration/Deaths/Crem.aspx
mailto:stephen.kelly@northumberland.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/surrey-and-sussex-crematorium/
mailto:surrey_sussex.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.calderdale.gov.uk/v2/residents/community-and-living/births-marriages-and-deaths/funerals-and-cremations/park-wood
mailto:parkwood.crematorium@callerdale.gov.uk
https://www.swansea.gov.uk/swanseacrematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@swansea.gov.uk
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/births-deaths-marriages/cemeteries-and-crematoria
mailto:cems.crems@bristol.gov.uk
https://www.colchester.gov.uk/info/cbc-article/?catid=colchester-cemetery&id=KA-01478
mailto:penny.stynes@colchester.gov.uk
https://southessexcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:cemeteries@havering.gov.uk
https://www.newsouthgatecemetery.co.uk/
mailto:info@newsouthgatecemetery.co.uk
https://www.salford.gov.uk/agecroft-cemetery
mailto:agecroft.cemetery@salford.gov.uk
https://www.gateshead.gov.uk/article/6495/Birtley-crematorium
mailto:cemeteriesandcrematoria@gateshead.gov.uk
http://www.craigtoncrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:craigton.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.conwy.gov.uk/en/Resident/Births-marriages-and-deaths/Deaths/Funerals/Cremations/Crematorium.aspx
mailto:erf@conwy.gov.uk
https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/residents/births-deaths-and-ceremonies/cremations
mailto:crematorium@peterborough.gov.uk
http://www.orbitas.co.uk/crematoria/crewe-crematoria/crewe-crematoria.aspx
mailto:bereavementservices@orbitas.co.uk
http://portchestercrematorium.org/
mailto:info@portchestercrematorium.org
http://kentandsussexcrematorium.com/crematorium/
mailto:bereavement@tunbridgewells.gov.uk
https://www.burnley.gov.uk/residents/bereavement-services/location-cemeteries-and-crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@burnley.gov.uk
https://new.fylde.gov.uk/resident/cemetery-crematoria/general-information/
mailto:cemcrem@fylde.gov.uk
https://www.lambeth.gov.uk/places/lambeth-crematorium-and-cemetery
mailto:bereavementservices@lambeth.gov.uk
http://www.nes-crematorium.org.uk/
mailto:nesc.office@enablelc.org
https://archive.hillingdon.gov.uk/breakspearcrematorium
mailto:bcrematorium@hillingdon.gov.uk
http://www.emstreycrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:emstrey.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.solihull.gov.uk/Resident/Births-deaths-marriages/Deaths/cemeteriesinsolihull
mailto:robinhoodcemetery@solihull.gov.uk
https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/deaths-funerals-and-memorials/crematoriums.aspx
mailto:huddersfield.crematorium@kirkless.gov.uk
https://www3.halton.gov.uk/Pages/BirthsDeathsMarriages/haltoncrem.aspx
mailto:hdl@halton.gov.uk
https://www.chesterfield.gov.uk/living-here/people-and-families/bereavement-services/crematorium.aspx
mailto:bereavement.services@chesterfield.gov.uk
https://www.westhertscrem.org/
mailto:postmaster@westhertscrem.org
https://www.medway.gov.uk/info/200157/deaths/50/medway_crematorium
mailto:paul.edwards@medway.gov.uk
https://www.trafford.gov.uk/residents/births-deaths-and-marriages/burials-and-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematoria-in-Trafford/altrincham-crematorium.aspx
mailto:altrincham.crematorium@trafford.gov.uk
https://secure.manchester.gov.uk/directory_record/270202/blackley_cemetery_and_crematorium
mailto:d.lunn@manchester.gov.uk
https://www.sefton.gov.uk/births,-marriages-and-deaths/register-a-death/southport-crematorium.aspx
mailto:southport.crematorium@sefton.gov.uk
https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/category/554/cremations
mailto:andrea.taylor@northtyneside.gov.uk
https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/births-marriages-deaths/deaths/burial-cremation/cremation
mailto:bereavementservices@wakefield.gov.uk
https://www.leeds.gov.uk/residents/births-deaths-and-marriages/death/bereavement-services/find-cemeteries-and-crematoria
mailto:cems.crems@leeds.gov.uk
https://www.inverclyde.gov.uk/environment/grounds-services/burial-cremation-services/greenock-crematorium
mailto:burial.grounds@inverclyde.gov.uk
https://www.fife.gov.uk/facilities/crematorium/kirkcaldy-crematorium
mailto:liz.murphy@fife.gov.uk
https://m.luton.gov.uk/Page/Show/Health_and_social_care/coronavirus/community/Pages/funerals-burials.aspx?redirectToMobile=True
mailto:crematorium@luton.gov.uk
http://www.orbitas.co.uk/crematoria/macclesfield-crematoria/macclesfield-crematoria.aspx
mailto:bereavementservices@orbitas.co.uk
http://www.durhamcrem.co.uk/
mailto:durhamcrem@durham.gov.uk
https://www.rushmoor.gov.uk/crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@rushmoor.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/loughborough-crematorium/
mailto:loughborough.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
http://www.mansfieldcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:crematorium@mansfield.gov.uk
https://www.lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk/cemeteries-and-crematorium/eastbourne-crematorium/
mailto:crematorium@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk
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1960 Whitley Bay
1960 Gornal Wood
1960 Stourbridge
1960 Salisbury

1960 Worcester
1960 Doncaster (Rose Hill)
1960 Dewsbury Moor
1960 Oakworth

1960 Cardross

1960 Gwent

1961 Darlington

1961 Sandwell Valley (West Bromwich) replaced - see 2010

1961 Middlesbrough

1961 Chelmsford

1961 Parndon Wood

1961 Isle of Man

1961 Isle of Wight

1961 Bath (Haycombe)
1961 Randalls Park

1961 South Shields

1961 Chanterlands Avenue
1961 Woodlands

1961 Wakefield

1961 Jersey

1961 Belfast (Roselawn)
1962 Thorncliffe

1962 Vinters Park

1962 Preston

1962 Sr Helens

1962 Rowley Regis

1962 York

1962 Barnsley

1962 Rotherham

1962 Falkirk

1962 The Linn

1962 Perth

1963 Slough

1963 Exeter & Devon

1963 Lancaster & Morecambe
1963 Thornton Garden of Rest
1963 Taunton Deane

1964 Walton Lea

1964 Woodlands

1964 Earlham

1964 Stafford

1964 Sutton Coldfield
1965 Chester

1965 Newcastle-under-Lyme
1966 Chilterns

replaced - see 2013

North Tyneside Council (2)

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council (1)
Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council (2)
Salisbury City Council

Worcester City Council

Doncaster Council

Kirklees Council (2)

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council (3)

Argyll and Bute Council
Greater Gwent Crematorium Committee
Darlington Borough Council

Middlesbrough Council

Chelmsford City Council

Westerleigh Group (5)

Douglas Borough Council

Isle of Wight Council

Bath and North East Somerset Council
Dignity (17)

South Tyneside Council

Hull City Council

Scarborough Borough Council

W akefield Council (2)

States of Jersey

Belfast City Council
Barrow-in-Furness Borough Council
Maidstone Borough Council

Preston City Council

St Helens Council

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council (1)
City of York Council

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Dignity (18)

Falkirk Council

Glasgow City Council (2)

Perth and Kinross Council

Slough Borough Council

Dignity (19)

Dignity (20)

Sefton Council (2)

Somerset West and Taunton Council
Warrington Borough Council

North Lincolnshire Council

Dignity (21)

Stafford Borough Council
Birmingham City Council (3)

Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council

Buckinghamshire Council (1)

Whitley Bay NE26 4NH
Dudley DY3 2RL
Stourbridge DY8 4RQ
Salisbury SP1 3JB
Worcester WR3 8AH
Doncaster DN4 6NE
Dewsbury WF13 3PL
Keighley BD22 ORJ
Cardross G82 5HD
Torfaen NP44 2BZ
Darlington DL3 8RY

Middlesbrough TS5 7HD
Chelmsford CM1 3BL
Harlow CM19 4SF
Douglas IM2 6DB
Whippingham PO32 6NJ
Bath BA2 2RQ
Leatherhead KT22 0AG
South Shields NE34 9DT
Kingston-upon-Hull HUS 4EF
Scarborough YO12 6QN
Wakefield WF4 3JA

St Helier JE2 3LP
Crossnacreevy BT5 7TZ
Barrow-in-Furness LA14 5PD
Maidstone ME14 5L.G
Preston PR2 5BY

St Helens WA10 6DF
Rowley Regis B65 8DA
Bishopthorpe YO23 2QD
Barnsley S71 5EH
Rotherham S65 3NN
Falkirk FK2 7YJ
Glasgow G45 9SP

Perth PH1 2PE

Slough SL2 5AX

Exeter EX2 6EU
Lancaster LA2 6AD
Thornton L23 1TP
Taunton TA1 5NE
Warrington WA4 6TB
Scunthorpe DN17 1SP
Norwich NR2 3RG
Stafford ST18 0XZ
Sutton Coldfield B75 6LG

Newcastle-under-Lyme ST5 8LE
Amersham HP7 OND

0191 643 6070
01384 813 970
01384 813 985
01722 333 632
01905 226 33

01302 535 191
01924 325 180
01535 618 245
01389 841 313
01633 863 654
01325 466 646

01642 817 725
01245 605 630
01279 620 620
01624 696 329
01983 882 288
01225 396 020
01372 363 181
0191 427 3190
01482 614 975
01723 372 652
01924 303 380
01534 444 880
028 9044 8342
01229 876 542
01622 602 656
01772 792 391
01744 677 406
0121 569 6700
01904 552 071
01226 206 053
01709 850 344
01324 503 650
0141 634 2121
01738 625 068
01753 523 127
01392 496 333
01524 848 394
0151 924 5143
01823 284 811
01925 267 731
01724 747 555
01603 456 350
01785 242 594
0121 308 3812

01782 635 498
01494 724 263

andrea.taylor@northtyneside.gov.uk C

bereavementsvcs.due@dudley.gov.uk
bereavementsvcs.due@dudley.gov.uk
crematorium@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk
bereavementservices@worcester.gov.uk
cems@doncaster.gov.uk
deswburymoor.crem@Kkirklees.gov.uk
bereavement.services@bradford.gov.uk

thomas.mclean@argyll-bute.gov.uk

paul.dundon@newport.gov.uk

crematoria.burials@darlington.gov.uk o]

bereavementservices@middlesbrough.gov.uk

crematorium@chelmsford.gov.uk [}

info@parndonwood.co.uk
smoyer@douglas.gov.im
iain.donald.iow.gov.uk
cemeteries_crematorium@bathnes.gov.uk

randallspark.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk C
karl.burnikell@southtyneside.gov.uk C

bereavement.services@hullcc.gov.uk
bereavement.services@scarborough.gov.uk

bereavementservices@wakefield.gov.uk [}
p.dobin@health.gov.je C

crematorium@belfastcity.gov.uk

cemetery@barrowbc.gov.uk

bereavementservices@maidstone.gov.uk C

cemetery@preston.gov.uk
sthelenscrematorium@sthelens.gov.uk

bereavement services@sandwell.gov.uk C

crematorium@york.gov.uk

bereavementservices@barnsley.gov.uk [
rotherham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk C

bereavement@falkirk.gov.uk
bereavement.services@Is.glasgow.gov.uk

escremations@pkc.gov.uk C

paul.harcup@slough.gov.uk

exeter_devon.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk  C

helen.goodwin@dignityuk.co.uk
Thornton.Gardenofrest@sefton.gov.uk
crematorium@tauntondeane.gov.uk
bereavement-services@warrington.gov.uk
crematorium@northlincs.gov.uk
earlham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
bereavementservices@staffordbc.gov.uk

Sutton ColdfieldCem&Crem@birmingham.gov.uk

bereavementservices@newcastle-staffs.gov.uk

chilternscrem@chiltern.gov.uk
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https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/category/554/cremations
mailto:andrea.taylor@northtyneside.gov.uk
https://www.dudley.gov.uk/residents/register-office/deaths-funerals-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematoria-within-the-borough-of-dudley/gornal-wood-cemetery-and-crematorium/
mailto:bereavementsvcs.due@dudley.gov.uk
https://www.dudley.gov.uk/residents/register-office/deaths-funerals-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematoria-within-the-borough-of-dudley/stourbridge-cemetery-and-crematorium/
mailto:bereavementsvcs.due@dudley.gov.uk
https://www.salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk/responsibilities/crematorium
mailto:crematorium@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk
https://www.worcester.gov.uk/bereavement/worcester-crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@worcester.gov.uk
https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/births-marriages-deaths-nationality/cremations
mailto:cems@doncaster.gov.uk
https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/deaths-funerals-and-memorials/crematoriums.aspx
mailto:deswburymoor.crem@kirklees.gov.uk
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/environmental-health-and-pollution/pollution/crematoria/
mailto:bereavement.services@bradford.gov.uk
https://www.argyll-bute.gov.uk/cardross-crematorium
mailto:thomas.mclean@argyll-bute.gov.uk
http://www.gwentcrematorium.org.uk/
mailto:paul.dundon@newport.gov.uk
https://www.darlington.gov.uk/your-council/cemeteries-and-crematorium/crematorium/
mailto:crematoria.burials@darlington.gov.uk
https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/births-deaths-and-marriages/cemeteries-and-crematorium/teesside-crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@middlesbrough.gov.uk
https://www.chelmsford.gov.uk/cemetery-and-crematorium/
mailto:crematorium@chelmsford.gov.uk
https://www.parndonwoodcrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@parndonwood.co.uk
http://douglas.gov.im/index.php/services/crematorium#.X3Rj1hSSmHt
mailto:smoyer@douglas.gov.im
https://www.iow.gov.uk/Council/OtherServices/Bereavement-Services-Cremation/Crematorium
mailto:susan.campion@iow.gov.uk
https://www.bathnes.gov.uk/services/births-marriages-and-deaths/burials-and-cremations/cremations
mailto:cemeteries_crematorium@bathnes.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/randalls-park-crematorium/
mailto:randallspark.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk/article/34754/South-Shields-Crematorium
mailto:karl.burnikell@southtyneside.gov.uk
http://www.hull.gov.uk/location/chanterlands-avenue-crematorium
mailto:bereavement.services@hullcc.gov.uk
https://www.scarborough.gov.uk/home/community-and-living/deaths-funerals-and-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematorium
mailto:bereavement.services@scarborough.gov.uk
https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/births-marriages-deaths/deaths/burial-cremation/cremation
mailto:bereavementservices@wakefield.gov.uk
mailto:p.dobin@health.gov.je
https://www.belfastcity.gov.uk/crematorium
mailto:crematorium@belfastcity.gov.uk
https://www.barrowbc.gov.uk/residents/see-more/cemeteries-crematorium-and-burials/crematorium/
mailto:cemetery@barrowbc.gov.uk
https://www.maidstone.gov.uk/home/primary-services/burials-and-cremations/crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@maidstone.gov.uk
https://www.preston.gov.uk/article/1034/Cemetery-and-Crematorium
mailto:cemetery@preston.gov.uk
https://www.sthelens.gov.uk/births-deaths-and-marriages/deaths-funerals-and-cremation/crematorium/
mailto:sthelenscrematorium@sthelens.gov.uk
https://www.sandwell.gov.uk/info/200168/burials_and_cremations/2097/rowley_regis_crematorium
mailto:bereavement_services@sandwell.gov.uk
https://www.york.gov.uk/crematorium
mailto:crematorium@york.gov.uk
https://www.barnsley.gov.uk/services/births-deaths-and-marriages/deaths-and-funerals/arranging-a-cremation/
mailto:bereavementservices@barnsley.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/rotherham-crematorium/
mailto:rotherham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.falkirk.gov.uk/places/cemeteries-crematorium/crematorium.aspx
mailto:bereavement@falkirk.gov.uk
https://www.glasgow.gov.uk/bereavement
mailto:bereavement.services@ls.glasgow.gov.uk
https://www.pkc.gov.uk/perthcrematorium
mailto:escremations@pkc.gov.uk
https://www.slough.gov.uk/births-marriage-deaths/burials-and-cremations.aspx
mailto:paul.harcup@slough.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/exeter-and-devon-crematorium/
mailto:exeter_devon.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/lancaster-and-morecambe-crematorium/
mailto:helen.goodwin@dignityuk.co.uk
https://sefton.gov.uk/births,-marriages-and-deaths/register-a-death/thornton-garden-of-rest.aspx
mailto:Thornton.Gardenofrest@sefton.gov.uk
https://www.somersetwestandtaunton.gov.uk/bereavement-services/cemeteries-and-crematorium/taunton-deane-crematorium-and-cemetery/
mailto:crematorium@tauntondeane.gov.uk
https://www.warrington.gov.uk/walton-lea-crematorium
mailto:bereavement-services@warrington.gov.uk
https://www.northlincs.gov.uk/community-advice-and-support/burials-and-cremation-in-north-lincolnshire/#1560954318557-6e12d544-1da7
mailto:crematorium@northlincs.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/earlham-crematorium/
mailto:earlham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.staffordbc.gov.uk/bereavement
mailto:bereavementservices@staffordbc.gov.uk
https://www.birmingham.gov.uk/directory_record/459/sutton_coldfield_crematorium
mailto:Sutton_ColdfieldCem&Crem@birmingham.gov.uk
https://www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/all-services/community/burials-and-cremation/newcastle-crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@newcastle-staffs.gov.uk
https://www.chilternscrematorium.co.uk/home
mailto:chilternscrem@chiltern.gov.uk
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1966 North Devon
1966 Mountsett
1966 Thanet

1966 Boston

1966 Grantham
1966 Weston-super-Mare
1966 Saltwell

1966 Kingsdown
1966 Masonhill
1966 Pentrebychan
1967 Weston Mill
1967 Guildford
1967 Clydebank
1967 Mortonhall
1968 Lincoln

1968 Great Yarmouth
1968 Worthing
1968 Parc Gwyn
1969 Margam

1970 Llwydcoed
1970 Coychurch
1971 South Bristol
1971 Yeovil

1971 Chichester
1971 Oakley Wood
1972 Easthampstead Park
1973 Southampton
1973 City of London
1973 Redditch
1973 Dunfermline
1973 Bangor

1974 Distington Hall
1974 Hutcliffe Wood
1975 Springwood
1975 Brethy

1975 Aberdeen
1979 Bramcote
1980 Mintlyn

1982 Crownhill
1982 Glasnevin
1984 Streetly

1985 Poole

1986 Tendring
1989 Glynn Valley
1989 West Suffolk
1992 Westerleigh
1993 Parkgrove
1994 Aberystwyth
1995 Norse Road

replaced — see 2019

North Devon Crematorium Joint Committee
Mountsett Joint Crematorium Committee
Thanet District Council

Boston Borough Council

Dignity (22)

Dignity (23)

Gateshead Council (2)

Swindon Borough Council

South Ayrshire Council

Wrexham County Borough Council
Plymouth City Council (2)

West Dunbartonshire Council

City of Edinburgh Council

City of Lincoln Council

Great Yarmouth Borough Council
Worthing Borough Council
Pembrokeshire County Council

Margam Crematorium Joint Committee
Liwydcoed Crematorium Joint Committee
Coychurch Crematorium Joint Committee
Bristol City Council (2)

Yeovil Crematorium and Cemetery Committee
Dignity (24)

Warwick District Council

Bracknell Forest Council

Southampton City Council

City of London Corporation

Redditch Borough Council

Fife Council (2)

Gwynedd Council

Copeland Borough Council

Sheffield City Council (2)

Liverpool City Council (2)

Central England Co-operative Society
Aberdeen City Council

Bramcote Bereavement Services
Borough Council of King's Lynn and West Norfolk
Milton Keynes Council

Glasnevin Trust (1)

Walsall Council

Bournemouth Christchurch & Poole Council
Tendring District Council

Dignity (25)

Westerleigh Group (6)

Westerleigh Group (7)

Parkgrove Crematorium Ltd

Westerleigh Group (8)

Bedford Borough Council

Barnstaple EX31 3NW
Stanley DH9 9 JP
Margate CT9 4LY
Boston PE21 9HA
Grantham NG31 9DT

Weston-super-Mare BS22 9NY

Gateshead NE9 6DT
Swindon SN25 6SG
By Ayr KA6 6EN
Wrexham LL14 4EP
Plymouth PL2 2EP

Clydebank G81 4SL
Edinburgh EH16 6TX
Lincoln LN4 1EF
Gorleston NR31 7JJ
Findon BN14 ORQ
Narberth SA67 8UD

Port Talbot SA13 2NR
Aberdare CF44 0DJ
Bridgend CF35 6AB
Bristol BS13 7AS

Yeovil BA20 2EJ
Chichester PO19 7UH
Leamington Spa CV33 9QP
Wokingham RG40 3DW
Southampton SO16 3NE
London E12 5DQ
Redditch B97 6RR
Dunfermline KY11 8QR
Bangor LL57 4HP
Workington CA14 4QY
Sheffield S8 OHN
Woolton L25 7UN
Burton-on-Trent DE15 0QE
Aberdeen AB15 8PT
Beeston NG39 3GJ
King's Lynn PE32 1HB
Milton Keynes MK8 0AH
Glasnevin Dublin 11
Aldridge WS9 0SG
Poole BH17 9BQ
Weeley CO16 9JP
Bodmin PL30 4AU

Bury St Edmunds 1P28 6RR
Bristol BS37 8QP
Friockheim DD11 4UN
Aberystwyth SY23 3DG
Bedford MK41 ORL

01271 345 431
01207 570 255
01843 577 333
01205 364 612
01476 590 905
01934 510 608
0191 433 3815
01793 822 259
01292 266 051
01978 840 068
01752 306 104

01389 874 318
0131 664 4314
01522 873 646
01493 441 974
01903 872 678
01834 860 622
01639 883 570
01685 874 115
01656 656 605
0117 903 8330
01935 476 718
01243 787 755
01926 651 418
01344 420 314
023 8076 6405
0208 530 2151
01527 621 74

01383 602 335
01248 370 500
01946 830 561
0114 239 6068
0151 233 3004
01283 221 505
01224 740 722
0115 917 3849
01553 630 533
01908 568 112
353 1 882 6500
0300 555 2848
01202 265 235
01255 686 644
01208 738 58

01284 755 118
0117 937 4619
01241 828 959
01970 626 942
01234 718 150

crematorium@northdevon.gov.uk C
mountsettcrem@durham.gov.uk

crematorium@thanet.gov.uk [}
mark.potts@boston.gov.uk
grantham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk C

vicki.howell@dignityuk.co.uk
cemeteriesandcrematoria@gateshead.gov.uk
kingsdowncrematorium@swindon.gov.uk
lizzie.linton@south-ayrshire.gov.uk
crematorium@wrexham.gov.uk

o o o0 o

cemeteries@plymouth.gov.uk

robin.nelson@west-dunbartonshire.gov.uk
charlie.holt@edinburgh.gov.uk
bereavementservices@lincoln.gov.uk (3
bereavement@great-yarmouth.gov.uk
crematorium@adur-worthing.gov.uk
parcgwyn@pembrokeshire.gov.uk
c.phillipsi@npt.gov.uk
liwydcoedcrematorium@rctcbc.gov.uk
coychurchcrematorium@bridgend.gov.uk

O o0 o0 o o0 o0

cems.crems@bristol.gov.uk
Yeovil.Crematorium@southsomerset.gov.uk
chichester.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk C
oakley.wood@warwickdc.gov.uk
cem.crem@bracknell-forest.gov.uk
bereavement.services@southampton.gov.uk C

cityoflondoncemetery@corpoflondon.gov.uk  C
bereavement@bromsgroveandredditch.gov.uk

liz.murphy @fife.gov.uk C
brynhughes@gwynedd.llyw.cymru
distingtonhalladmin@copeland.gov.uk (¢}

O

bereavement.services@sheffield.gov.uk
cemeteriesandcrematoria@liverpool.gov.uk ~ C

bretby.crematorium@centralengland.coop

AberdeenCrematorium@aberdeencity.gov.uk C
bramcotecrem@broxtowe.gov.uk
mintlyn@west-norfolk.gov.uk
angela.abbott@milton-keynes.gov.uk C
info@glasnevintrust.ie

bereavementservices @walsall.gov.uk
crematorium@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
wcrem@tendringdc.gov.uk C
bodmin.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk C
info@westsuffolkcrematorium.co.uk
info@westerleighcrem.co.uk
info@parkgrovecrematorium.co.uk
info@aberystwythcrem.co.uk
crem@bedford.gov.uk

® @

® ®@ ® @ @

® ® ® @ @

® @

®@ @

® ® ® @ @

CM
CM
CM

CM
CM

CM

CM

CM

CM
CM

CM

38
38
40
38
39
40
40
42
41
35
28

30
36
32
44
40
40
36
28
315
41
33
40
40
41
41
43
30
29
30
41
36
41
36
40
33
37
40
34
40.5
27
39
30
39
39
33
40
30


https://www.northdevon.gov.uk/business/bereavement-services/crematorium/
mailto:crematorium@northdevon.gov.uk
http://www.mountsettcrem.co.uk/
mailto:mountsettcrem@durham.gov.uk
https://www.thanet.gov.uk/info-pages/thanet-crematorium/
mailto:crematorium@thanet.gov.uk
https://www.mybostonuk.com/cemetery-and-crematorium/
mailto:mark.potts@boston.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/grantham-crematorium/
mailto:grantham.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/weston-super-mare-crematorium-and-cemetery/
mailto:vicki.howell@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.gateshead.gov.uk/article/6496/Saltwell-crematorium
mailto:cemeteriesandcrematoria@gateshead.gov.uk
https://www.swindon.gov.uk/info/20053/death_and_bereavement/507/kingsdown_crematorium
mailto:kingsdowncrematorium@swindon.gov.uk
https://www.south-ayrshire.gov.uk/births-marriages-deaths/crematorium/
mailto:lizzie.linton@south-ayrshire.gov.uk
http://old.wrexham.gov.uk/english/env_services/community_services/pentrebychan_crematorium.htm
mailto:crematorium@wrexham.gov.uk
https://www.plymouth.gov.uk/birthsmarriagesanddeaths/deaths/burialandcremation/cemeteriesandcrematoria
mailto:cemeteries@plymouth.gov.uk
https://www.west-dunbarton.gov.uk/birth-marriage-death/burials-and-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematorium/clydebank-crematorium/
mailto:robin.nelson@west-dunbartonshire.gov.uk
https://www.edinburgh.gov.uk/burials-cremations/mortonhall-crematorium?documentId=12191&categoryId=20019
mailto:charlie.holt@edinburgh.gov.uk
https://www.lincoln.gov.uk/crematorium-1/lincoln-crematorium/1
mailto:bereavementservices@lincoln.gov.uk
https://www.great-yarmouth.gov.uk/crematorium
mailto:bereavement@great-yarmouth.gov.uk
http://www.worthingcrem.co.uk/
mailto:crematorium@adur-worthing.gov.uk
https://www.pembrokeshire.gov.uk/crematorium
mailto:parcgwyn@pembrokeshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincoln.gov.uk/crematorium-1/lincoln-crematorium/1
mailto:c.phillips1@npt.gov.uk
https://aberdare.bookofremembrance.uk/
mailto:llwydcoedcrematorium@rctcbc.gov.uk
https://www.bridgend.gov.uk/residents/births-deaths-and-marriages/coychurch-crematorium/
mailto:coychurchcrematorium@bridgend.gov.uk
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/births-deaths-marriages/cemeteries-and-crematoria
mailto:cems.crems@bristol.gov.uk
http://yeovil.gov.uk/crematorium-cemetery
mailto:Yeovil.Crematorium@southsomerset.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/chichester-crematorium/
mailto:chichester.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.warwickdc.gov.uk/info/20645/oakley_wood_crematorium
mailto:oakley.wood@warwickdc.gov.uk
https://www.bracknell-forest.gov.uk/births-deaths-and-ceremonies/deaths-funerals-and-cemeteries/easthampstead-park-cemetery-and-crematorium
mailto:cem.crem@bracknell-forest.gov.uk
https://www.southampton.gov.uk/funerals/cremation/
mailto:bereavement.services@southampton.gov.uk
https://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk/services/births-deaths-and-marriages/cemetery-and-crematorium
mailto:cityoflondoncemetery@corpoflondon.gov.uk
https://www.redditchbc.gov.uk/living/bereavement-services/redditch-crematorium-in-worcestershire.aspx
mailto:bereavement@bromsgroveandredditch.gov.uk
https://www.fife.gov.uk/facilities/crematorium/dunfermline-crematorium
mailto:liz.murphy@fife.gov.uk
https://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru/en/Residents/Births-marriages-deaths/Deaths-cemeteries-crematorium/Crematorium-and-cemeteries.aspx
mailto:brynhughes@gwynedd.llyw.cymru
https://www.copeland.gov.uk/distington-hall-crematorium
mailto:distingtonhalladmin@copeland.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/home/births-deaths-marriages/cremation-crematoria
mailto:bereavement.services@sheffield.gov.uk
https://liverpool.gov.uk/births-marriage-deaths/deaths/burials-and-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematoria/springwood-crematorium/
mailto:cemeteriesandcrematoria@liverpool.gov.uk
https://www.centralengland.coop/funeralcare/additional-service/bretby
mailto:bretby.crematorium@centralengland.coop
https://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk/services/births-deaths-and-ceremonies/deaths-and-bereavement/aberdeen-crematorium
https://www.bramcotebereavement.org/
mailto:bramcotecrem@broxtowe.gov.uk
https://www.west-norfolk.gov.uk/info/20144/cremation_and_mintlyn_crematorium
mailto:mintlyn@west-norfolk.gov.uk
https://www.bramcotebereavement.org/
mailto:angela.abbott@milton-keynes.gov.uk
https://www.glasnevintrust.ie/
mailto:info@glasnevintrust.ie
https://go.walsall.gov.uk/births_marriages_and_deaths/deaths_and_funerals/crematorium
mailto:bereavementservices@walsall.gov.uk
https://www.poole.gov.uk/births-deaths-marriages-and-citizenship/deaths/cremations/poole-crematorium/
mailto:crematorium@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.tendringdc.gov.uk/environment/cemeteries-crematorium/weeley-crematorium
mailto:wcrem@tendringdc.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/glynn-valley-crematorium/
mailto:bodmin.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.westsuffolkcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@westsuffolkcrematorium.co.uk
https://www.westerleighcrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@westerleighcrem.co.uk
https://www.parkgrovecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@parkgrovecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.aberystwythcrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@aberystwythcrem.co.uk
https://www.bedford.gov.uk/births-deaths-and-marriages/deaths/deaths-funerals-and-cremation/norse-road-cemetery/
mailto:crem@bedford.gov.uk
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1995
1995
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013

Heart of England
Inverness

West Wiltshire
Forest of Dean
Harwood Park
East Riding
Holmsford Bridge
Bowers Gifford
Basingstoke
Haltemprice
Grenoside

Howe Bridge
Banbury

Moray

Telford
Woodlands
Mount Jerome
Newlands Cross
Llanelli

Garden of England
Holytown

Forest Park
Sherwood Forest
Roucan Loch
West Berkshire
South Lanarkshire
Island

Charnock Richard
Alford

East Lancashire
Wear Valley
Three Counties
Wessex Vale
Hereford

Fenland
Treswithian Downs
Seven Hills
Sandwell Valley
West Lothian
East Devon
Mendip

Wyre Forest
Borders

Cardiff & Glamorgan
Bentley

Lichfield & District
The Oaks

South Lincolnshire

Sedgemoor

Dignity (26)

The Highland Council

Westerleigh Group (9)
Westerleigh Group (10)

Harwood Park Crematorium Ltd
Dignity (27)

Dignity (28)

Westerleigh Group (11)

Dignity (29)

Dignity (30)

Dignity (31)

Westerleigh Group (12)

London Cremation Co. plc (4)
Dignity (32)

Dignity (33)

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council (2)
General Cemetery Company of Dublin
Glasnevin Trust (2)

Westerleigh Group (13)

London Cremation Co. plc (5)
Dignity (34)

Westerleigh Group (14)

Dignity (35)

Roucan Loch Crematorium Company
Westerleigh Group (15)

South Lanarkshire Council

The Island Crematorium Company
Dignity (36)

Willoughby Farms Ltd

Dignity (37)

Dignity (38)

Dignity (39)

Westerleigh Group (16)
Herefordshire Council

Dignity (40)

Westerleigh Group (17)

East Suffolk Crematorium Ltd
Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council (2)
Westerleigh Group (18)

East Devon Crematorium Ltd
Dignity (41)

Dignity (42)

Westerleigh Group (19)

Memoria Ltd (1)

Dignity (43)

Dignity (44)

The Southern Co-operative
Lincolnshire Co-operative
Westerleigh Group (20)

Nuneaton CV11 6WZ
Inverness IV3 8JN
Trowbridge BA14 6HL
Cinderford GL14 3HU
Stevenage SG2 8XT
Driffield YO25 3BL
Irvine KA1l 4EF
Basildon SS13 2HG
North Waltham RG25 2BA
Willerby HU10 6NS
Sheffield S35 8RZ
Atherton M46 0PZ
Banbury OX16 1ST
Moray AB56 5HQ
Redhill TF2 9NJ
Coleshill B46 1DP
Dublin 6W

Dublin 24

Llanelli SA14 8BX
Sittingbourne ME9 8GZ
Holytown ML1 5RU
Hainult IG6 3HP

New Ollerton NG22 ODY
Dumfries DG1 4JF
Thatcham RG19 4LD
Blantyre G72 OTL
Ringaskiddy Co Cork
Chorley PR7 5JP

Alford LN13 9LH

Bury M26 OEU

Bishop Auckland DL14 8NR
High Garrett CM7 5PB
West End SO30 2HL
Hereford HR4 0JE
March PE15 0YJ
Camborne TR14 0BL
Ipswich IP10 OFG

West Bromwich B71 3SX
Livingston EH54 7FD
Whimple EX5 2PT
Wells BA5 3RR
Stourport on Severn DY13 8DE
Melrose TD6 9HA

Barry CF62 9PX
Brentwood CM15 9RZ
Lichfield WS13 8GA
Havant PO9 5NA
Surfleet PE11 4AA
Bridgwater TA6 4SR

024 7635 0646
01463 717 849
01380 871 101
01594 826 624
01438 815 555
01377 267 604
01294 214 720
01268 584 411
01256 398 783
01482 671 212
0114 245 3999
01942 870 811
01295 226 500
01542 850 488
01952 610 612
0121 709 7009
353 1 497 7956
353 1 459 2288
01554 824 137
01795 432 370
01698 730 730
0208 501 2236
01623 860 500
01387 266 749
01635 872 577
01698 452 230

01257 230 976
01507 463 947
0161 724 6349
01388 722 606
01376 553 489
01489 786 617
01432 383 200
01354 650 577
01209 611 835
01473 655 614
0121 569 6700
01506 415 028
01404 823 017
01749 340 930
01562 740 850
01896 823 357
01446 724 040
01277 289 111
01283 791 564
023 9222 2648
01775 680 920
01278 680 020

nuneaton.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
online enquiry form only www.highland.gov.uk
info@westwiltshirecrem.co.uk
info@forestofdeancrematorium.co.uk
hpc@crematorium.co.uk
diana.burrell@dignityuk.co.uk
rona.fotheringham@dignityuk.co.uk
info@basildoncrem.co.uk
basingstoke.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
gail.walker@dignityuk.co.uk
grenoside.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk

info@howebridgecrematorium.co.uk

admin.by@thelcc.co.uk
moray.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
telford.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
robinhoodcemetery@solihull.gov.uk
info@mountjerome.ie
newlandscemetery@glasnevintrust.ie
llanelli.crematorium@onebillnet.co.uk
admin.goe@thelcc.co.uk
holytown.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
info@forestparkcrematorium.co.uk

sam.fletcher@dignityuk.co.uk
info@jardinefunerals.co.uk
info@westberkshirecrematorium.co.uk

bereavement.services@southlanarkshire.gov.1 C
353 21 486 400( frankmurphy@islandcrematorium.ie

charnockrichard.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk C

enquiries@alfordcrematorium.com
peter.field@dignityuk.co.uk
alison.hill@dignityuk.co.uk
threecounties.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
info@wessexvalecrematorium.co.uk
bereavement@herefordshire.gov.uk
fenland.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
info@treswithiandownscrem.co.uk
office@sevenhillsnacton.co.uk
bereavement services@sandwell.gov.uk
info@westlothiancrematorium.co.uk
info@eastdevoncrematorium.co.uk
mendip.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
wyreforest.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
info@borderscrem.co.uk
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Memoria@cardiffandglamorganmemorial.co.uk C

bentley.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
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info@havantcrematorium.co.uk
enquiries@southlincscrematorium.co.uk
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https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/heart-of-england-crematorium/
mailto:nuneaton.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.highland.gov.uk/info/640/birth_marriage_and_death/322/funerals_graves_and_cremations/3
https://www.westwiltshirecrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@westwiltshirecrem.co.uk
https://www.forestofdeancrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@forestofdeancrematorium.co.uk
http://www.crematorium.co.uk/
mailto:hpc@crematorium.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/east-riding-crematorium/
mailto:diana.burrell@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/holmsford-bridge-crematorium/
mailto:rona.fotheringham@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.basildoncrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@basildoncrem.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/basingstoke-crematorium/
mailto:basingstoke.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/haltemprice-crematorium/
mailto:gail.walker@dignityuk.co.uk
http://www.grenoside-crematorium.co.uk/
mailto:grenoside.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.howebridgecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@howebridgecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.thelondoncremation.co.uk/banbury-crematorium/
mailto:admin.by@thelcc.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/moray-crematorium/
mailto:moray.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/telford-crematorium/
mailto:telford.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.solihull.gov.uk/Resident/Births-deaths-marriages/Deaths/cemeteriesinsolihull
mailto:robinhoodcemetery@solihull.gov.uk
https://www.mountjerome.ie/
mailto:info@mountjerome.ie
https://www.glasnevintrust.ie/funeral-services/newslands-cross-cemetery-/
mailto:newlandscemetery@glasnevintrust.ie
https://www.llanellicrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:llanelli.crematorium@onebillnet.co.uk
https://www.thelondoncremation.co.uk/the-garden-of-england-crematorium/
mailto:admin.goe@thelcc.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/holytown-crematorium/
mailto:holytown.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.forestparkcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@forestparkcrematorium.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/sherwood-forest-crematorium/
mailto:sam.fletcher@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.roucanloch.co.uk/
mailto:info@jardinefunerals.co.uk
https://www.westberkshirecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@westberkshirecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk/info/200209/deaths/704/crematorium
mailto:bereavement.services@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
https://www.islandcrematorium.ie/
mailto:frankmurphy@islandcrematorium.ie
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/charnock-richard-crematorium/
mailto:charnockrichard.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://alfordcrematorium.com/
mailto:enquiries@alfordcrematorium.com
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/east-lancashire-crematorium/
mailto:peter.field@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/wear-valley-crematorium/
mailto:alison.hill@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/three-counties-crematorium/
mailto:threecounties.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.wessexvalecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@wessexvalecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/births-deaths-marriages/hereford-crematorium
mailto:bereavement@herefordshire.gov.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/fenland-crematorium/
mailto:fenland.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.treswithiandownscrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@treswithiandownscrem.co.uk
http://www.sevenhillsnacton.co.uk/
mailto:office@sevenhillsnacton.co.uk
https://www.sandwell.gov.uk/info/200168/burials_and_cremations/2096/sandwell_valley_crematorium
mailto:bereavement_services@sandwell.gov.uk
https://www.westlothiancrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@westlothiancrematorium.co.uk
https://www.eastdevoncrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@eastdevoncrematorium.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/mendip-crematorium/
mailto:mendip.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/wyre-forest-crematorium-and-cemetery/
mailto:wyreforest.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.borderscrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@borderscrem.co.uk
https://www.cardiffandglamorganmemorial.co.uk/
mailto:Memoria@cardiffandglamorganmemorial.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/bentley-crematorium-and-cemetery/
mailto:bentley.crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
http://www.lichfield-crematorium.co.uk/
mailto:Lichfield&District.Crematorium@dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.havantcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@havantcrematorium.co.uk
https://www.southlincscrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:enquiries@southlincscrematorium.co.uk
https://www.sedgemoorcrem.co.uk/
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Chester
Kirkleatham
Rainsbrook

Vale Royal
Amber Valley
South Oxfordshire
South Leicestershire
Houndwood
Lakelands
Waveney

West Lancashire
Denbighshire
Baldarroch

Nene Valley
Dardistown
Beetham Hall
Thames View
Gedling

Cromer

Great Glen
Woollensbrook
Shannon

North Hertfordshire
Test Valley
Langstone Vale
Harbour View
Cam Valley

Trent Valley
Clyde Coast & Garnock Valley
Flintshire
Babworth

North Wiltshire
The Vale

Barnby Moor
Aylesbury Vale
Cheltenham
Bierton

Wealden
Stirlingshire
Charlton Park
Breckland
Stockton-on-Tees
Guildford

Lea Fields
Birches Remembrance Park
North Oxfordshire

Cheshire West and Chester Council
Memoria Ltd (2)

Rugby & Daventry Crematorium Joint Committee

Westerleigh Group (21)
Memoria Ltd (3)

Memoria Ltd (4)

Memoria Ltd (5)

Dignity (45)

Lakelands Funeral Home and Crematorium
Memoria Ltd (6)

Westerleigh Group (22)
Memoria Ltd (7)

Baldarroch Crematorium Ltd
Wellingborough Bereavement Services Ltd
Glasnevin Trust (3)

Fishwicks Ltd

London Cremation Co. plc (6)
Westerleigh Group (23)
Westerleigh Group (24)
Westerleigh Group (25)
Westerleigh Group (26)
Shannon Crematorium Co
Memoria Ltd (8)

Westerleigh Group (27)
Westerleigh Group (28)
Tapper Funeral Service
Westerleigh Group (29)
Dignity (46)

Horizon Cremation

Memoria (9)

Westerleigh Group (30)
Westerleigh Group (31)
Westerleigh Group (32)
Memoria Ltd (10)
Westerleigh Group (33)
Cheltenham Borough Council
Buckinghamshire Council (2)
Wealden District Council
Westerleigh Group (34)
Pure Cremation Ltd
Breckland Crematorium Ltd
Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council
Guildford Borough Council
West Lindsey District Council
All Faiths Remembrance Parks Ltd
Memoria Ltd (11)

Chester CH1 5BB

Yearby TS11 8HH

Rugby CV22 5ET
Northwich CW9 8RP
Swanwick DE55 1BH
Abingdon OX13 5PA
Countesthorpe LE8 5Q0P
By Eyemouth TD14 5TP
Cavan H12 RF78

Ellough NR34 7XE
Ormskirk L40 7SP

St. Asaph LL17 OLG
Banchory AB31 5JL
Wellingborough NN2 8NX
Old Airport Road Co Dublin
Cumbria, LA7 7BQ
Gravesend DA12 3JH
Lambley NG4 4QH

Cromer NR27 9JJ

Great Glen LE8 9DJ
Hoddesdon EN11 9BN
lllaunmanagh County Clare
Holwell, Hitchin, SG5 3RT
Romsey, SO51 6AA
Newport, NP18 2NP
Lytchett Minster, BH16 6AN
Great Chesterford, CB10 1FE
Aston-on-Trent, DE72 2AF
Dalry, KA24 5LF

Northop, CH7 6DF
Babworth DN22 8FJ

Royal Wootton Bassett, SN4 8ET
Fladbury, WR10 20R
Retford, DN22 8QJ
Aylesbury, HP19 OFU
Cheltenham, GL52 5JT
Bierton, HP22 5BH

Horam, TN12 OFX
Bannockburn, FK7 8AJ
Andover, SP11 OTA
Scoulton, NR9 4NR
Stockton-on-Tees, TS19 9NA
Compton, GU73DB
Gainsborough, DN21 5PL
Northwich, CW9 7SU
Kidlington, OX5 3ER

01244 972 428
01642 771 041
01788 533 715
01606 818990
01773 252 010
01235 250 013
0116 258 1870
01361 850 313

crematorium@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk C

Memoria@kirkleathammemorial.co.uk
rainsbrook@rugby.gov.uk
info@valeroyalcrematorium.co.uk
Memoria@ambervalleymemorial.co.uk
Memoria@southoxfordmemorial.co.uk
Memoria@southleicestermemorial.co.uk
office@houndwoodcrematorium.co.uk

353 49 4362200 info@lakelandscrematorium.ie

01502 797374
01704 898840
01745 472044
01330 844042
01933 229660
353 1842 4677
015395 65363
01474 823 963
01159 675230
01263 511106
01162 591101
01992 705900
065 671 3088
01462 600168
02380 817880
01633 415650
01202 630111
01799 533160
01332 321064
07509 943770
01352 878610
01777 712920
01793 842090
01386 862720
01777 808628
01296 468300
01242 244245
01296 350019
01323 443400
01786 484710
01264 318780
01953 850219
01642 527341
01483 444711
01427 676500
01546 748211
01235 867821

Memoria@waveneymemorial.co.uk
info@westlancashirecrematorium.co.uk
Memoria@denbighshirememorial.co.uk

info@baldarrachcrematorium.co.uk
enquiries@nenevalleycrematorium.co.uk
dardistowncrematorium@glasnevintrust.ie
crematorium@beethamhall.co.uk
admin.gr@thelcc.co.uk
info@gedlingcrematorium.co.uk
info@cromercrematorium.co.uk
info@greatglencrem.co.uk
info@woollensbrookcrematorium.co.uk
info@shannoncrematorium.com
info@northhertsmemorial.co.uk
info@testvalleycrematorium.co.uk
info@langstonevale-crematorium.co.uk
rachellawton@harbourview.co.uk
info@camvalley-crematorium.co.uk
TrentValley.Crematorium@Dignityuk.co.uk
info@clydecrematorium.co.uk
Memoria@flintshirememorial.co.uk
info@babworthcrematorium.co.uk
info@northwiltshirecrematorium.co.uk
info@thevalecrematorium.co.uk
Memoria@barnbymoormemorial.co.uk
info@aylesburyvalecrem.co.uk
cemetery@cheltenham.gov.uk
biertoncrem@chiltern.gov.uk
crematorium@uwealden.gov.uk
info@stirlingshirecrematorium.co.uk
info@charltonparkcrematorium.co.uk
office@brecklandcrem.co.uk
bereavement.services@stockton.gov.uk
crematorium@guildford.gov.uk
crematorium@uwest-lindsey.gov.uk
birches@allfaithsuk.com
Memoria@northoxfordmemorial.co.uk
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https://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/residents/births-deaths-and-marriage/burials-and-cremations/cemeteries-and-crematoria.aspx
mailto:crematorium@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk
https://www.kirkleathammemorial.co.uk/
mailto:Memoria@kirkleathammemorial.co.uk
http://www.rainsbrookcrematorium.co.uk/rainsbrookcrematorium/homepage/2/about_us
mailto:rainsbrook@rugby.gov.uk
https://www.valeroyalcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@valeroyalcrematorium.co.uk
https://www.ambervalleymemorial.co.uk/about-amber-valley-crematorium/
mailto:Memoria@ambervalleymemorial.co.uk
https://www.southoxfordmemorial.co.uk/
mailto:Memoria@southoxfordmemorial.co.uk
https://www.southleicestermemorial.co.uk/
mailto:Memoria@southleicestermemorial.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/houndwood-crematorium/
http://www.lakelandscrematorium.ie/
mailto:info@lakelandscrematorium.ie
https://www.waveneymemorial.co.uk/
mailto:Memoria@waveneymemorial.co.uk
https://www.westlancashirecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@westlancashirecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.denbighshirememorial.co.uk/about-denbighshire-crematorium/
mailto:Memoria@denbighshirememorial.co.uk
https://www.baldarrochcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@baldarrachcrematorium.co.uk
http://nenevalleycrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:enquiries@nenevalleycrematorium.co.uk
https://www.glasnevintrust.ie/funeral-services/dardistown-cemetery/
http://www.fishwicksltd.co.uk/
mailto:crematorium@beethamhall.co.uk
https://www.thelondoncremation.co.uk/thames-view-crematorium/
mailto:admin.gr@thelcc.co.uk
https://www.gedlingcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@gedlingcrematorium.co.uk
https://www.cromercrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@cromercrematorium.co.uk
https://www.greatglencrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@greatglencrem.co.uk
https://www.woollensbrookcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@woollensbrookcrematorium.co.uk
https://shannoncrematorium.com/
mailto:info@shannoncrematorium.com
https://www.northhertsmemorial.co.uk/
mailto:info@northhertsmemorial.co.uk
https://www.testvalleycrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@testvalleycrematorium.co.uk
https://www.langstonevalecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@langstonevale-crematorium.co.uk
https://www.tapperfuneralservice.co.uk/harbour-view#cookieagree
mailto:rachellawton@harbourview.co.uk
https://www.camvalleycrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@camvalley-crematorium.co.uk
https://www.dignityfunerals.co.uk/crematoria-and-cemeteries/crematoria/find-a-crematorium/trent-valley-crematorium/
mailto:TrentValley.Crematorium@Dignityuk.co.uk
https://www.clydecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@clydecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.flintshirememorial.co.uk/
mailto:Memoria@flintshirememorial.co.uk
https://www.babworthcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@babworthcrematorium.co.uk
https://www.northwiltshirecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@northwiltshirecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.thevalecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@thevalecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.barnbymoormemorial.co.uk/
mailto:Memoria@barnbymoormemorial.co.uk
https://www.aylesburyvalecrem.co.uk/
mailto:info@aylesburyvalecrem.co.uk
https://cheltenhambereavement.co.uk/cremations/arranging-a-cremation
mailto:cemetery@cheltenham.gov.uk
https://www.biertoncrematorium.co.uk/article/8706/Welcome
mailto:biertoncrem@chiltern.gov.uk
https://www.wealdencrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:crematorium@wealden.gov.uk
https://www.stirlingshirecrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:info@stirlingshirecrematorium.co.uk
https://www.charltonparkcrematorium.co.uk/
https://www.brecklandcrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:office@brecklandcrem.co.uk
https://www.stocktoncrematorium.co.uk/
https://www.guildford.gov.uk/crematoriumandcemeteries
https://www.leafieldscrematorium.co.uk/
mailto:crematorium@west-lindsey.gov.uk
https://birchesremembrance.co.uk/
mailto:birches@allfaithsuk.com
https://www.northoxfordmemorial.co.uk/
mailto:Memoria@northoxfordmemorial.co.uk?SUBJECT=From%20the%20North%20Oxfordshire%20Memorial%20Park%20and%20Crematorium%20web%20site




